
Page 1 of 2
13540

1st ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT 

BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MARIN AND RIEDINGER CONSULTING DATED APRIL 18, 2005.

THIS 1st ADDENDUM is made and entered into this _____ day of June, 2005, by 
and between the COUNTY OF MARIN, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Riedinger Consulting (hereinafter referred to as 
“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement for Expert 
Services in California State Office of Administrative Hearings case:  West Bay Builders, Inc. v. 
County of Marin, Arbitration No. A-0026-04 dated April 21, 2005 (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement sets the maximum contract amount payable to Contractor at 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);

WHEREAS, the Agreement terminates on June 1, 2005;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the contract amount 
by an additional Ten Thousand Dollars for a total contract amount of $35,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the time of the contract term up to and including 
September 1, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify the Agreement as set forth below.

AGREEMENT

Paragraphs 4. and 5. are hereby amended to read as follows:

1. 4. Maximum Cost to County:

In no event will the cost to County for the services to be provided herein exceed the 
maximum sum of $35,000.00 including direct non-salary expenses.

2. 5. Time of Agreement:

This Agreement shall commence on 4/18/05 and shall terminate on 9/1/05.  Certificate(s) 
of insurance must be current on day Contract commences and if scheduled to lapse prior to 
termination date, must be automatically updated before final payment may be made to 
Contractor.  The final invoice must be submitted within 30 days of completion of the stated scope 
of services.

3.  Except as otherwise provided herein, all terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in



Page 2 of 2
13540

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 1st Addendum on the day 
first written above.

CONTRACTOR: APPROVED BY
COUNTY OF MARIN:

RIEDINGER CONSULTING

By: _____________________________ By:_____________________________
       Constance Riedinger President, Board of Supervisors
Tel:  415/331-2112

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

_____________________________
County Counsel


